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Table 1.  Vermont Nonfarm Payroll Employment, not seasonally adjusted
Jan-24 Dec-23 Jan-23

Prelim Revised Revised Dec-23 Jan-23 Dec-23 Jan-23

TOTAL NONFARM 308,200 314,000 306,300 -5,800 1,900 -1.8 0.6

 TOTAL PRIVATE 252,700 257,300 251,700 -4,600 1,000 -1.8 0.4

  GOODS-PRODUCING 42,700 44,200 44,200 -1,500 -1,500 -3.4 -3.4

    MINING, LOGGING AND CONSTRUCTION 15,000 16,200 15,200 -1,200 -200 -7.4 -1.3

       Mining & Logging 800 800 800 0 0 0.0 0.0

       Construction 14,200 15,400 14,400 -1,200 -200 -7.8 -1.4

    MANUFACTURING 27,700 28,000 29,000 -300 -1,300 -1.1 -4.5

      Durable Goods 16,300 16,500 17,400 -200 -1,100 -1.2 -6.3

      Non-Durable Goods 11,400 11,500 11,600 -100 -200 -0.9 -1.7

        Food Mfg. 5,400 5,400 5,500 0 -100 0.0 -1.8

  SERVICE-PROVIDING 265,500 269,800 262,100 -4,300 3,400 -1.6 1.3

    TRADE, TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES 52,800 54,000 52,300 -1,200 500 -2.2 1.0

      Wholesale Trade 8,900 8,900 8,900 0 0 0.0 0.0

      Retail Trade 36,100 36,800 35,500 -700 600 -1.9 1.7

        Food & Beverage Retailers 9,700 9,900 9,700 -200 0 -2.0 0.0

        General Merchandise Retailers 3,700 3,900 3,400 -200 300 -5.1 8.8

      Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities 7,800 8,300 7,900 -500 -100 -6.0 -1.3

        Transportation & Warehousing 6,600 7,100 6,700 -500 -100 -7.0 -1.5

        Utilities 1,200 1,200 1,200 0 0 0.0 0.0

    INFORMATION 4,500 4,500 4,600 0 -100 0.0 -2.2

    FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES 12,000 12,100 11,900 -100 100 -0.8 0.8

      Finance & Insurance 8,800 8,800 8,800 0 0 0.0 0.0

      Real Estate, Rental & Leasing 3,200 3,300 3,100 -100 100 -3.0 3.2

    PROFESSIONAL AND BUSINESS SERVICES 32,900 33,000 32,300 -100 600 -0.3 1.9

      Professional & Technical Services 18,000 18,100 17,600 -100 400 -0.6 2.3

      Administrative & Waste Services 12,800 12,900 12,500 -100 300 -0.8 2.4

    EDUCATION AND HEALTH SERVICES 62,500 64,500 61,100 -2,000 1,400 -3.1 2.3

      Private Educational Services 11,600 13,300 11,400 -1,700 200 -12.8 1.8

        Colleges and Universities 6,700 7,900 6,000 -1,200 700 -15.2 11.7

      Health Care & Social Assistance 50,900 51,200 49,700 -300 1,200 -0.6 2.4

        Ambulatory Health Care Services 16,900 16,900 17,100 0 -200 0.0 -1.2

        Hospitals 14,200 14,300 13,900 -100 300 -0.7 2.2

        Nursing & Residential Care Facilities 6,600 6,600 6,400 0 200 0.0 3.1

        Social Assistance 13,200 13,400 12,300 -200 900 -1.5 7.3

    LEISURE AND HOSPITALITY 35,200 34,900 35,400 300 -200 0.9 -0.6

      Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 4,000 4,100 4,000 -100 0 -2.4 0.0

      Accommodation & Food Services 31,200 30,800 31,400 400 -200 1.3 -0.6

        Accommodation 12,300 11,800 13,000 500 -700 4.2 -5.4

          Hotels & Motels 10,900 10,500 12,000 400 -1,100 3.8 -9.2

        Food Services & Drinking Places 18,900 19,000 18,400 -100 500 -0.5 2.7

    OTHER SERVICES 10,100 10,100 9,900 0 200 0.0 2.0

 GOVERNMENT 55,500 56,700 54,600 -1,200 900 -2.1 1.6

      Federal Government 6,800 6,800 6,900 0 -100 0.0 -1.4

      State Government Education 8,500 9,500 8,300 -1,000 200 -10.5 2.4

      Other State Government 9,500 9,500 9,200 0 300 0.0 3.3

      Local Government Education 23,000 23,100 22,600 -100 400 -0.4 1.8

      Other Local Government 7,700 7,800 7,600 -100 100 -1.3 1.3

Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision. See Annual Summary for details.

NAICS Industry
Change From: % Change From:

Source:  Current Employment Statistics Program (CES) produced by the Economic and Labor Market Information Division, Vermont Department of Labor 

(www.vtlmi.info/ces.cfm) in cooperation with the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (www.bls.gov/sae).



Table 2.     Vermont Nonfarm Payroll Employment, Annual Table, not seasonally adjusted 
Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24

Prelim

TOTAL NONFARM 308,200    

 TOTAL PRIVATE 252,700    

  GOODS-PRODUCING 42,700      

    MINING, LOGGING AND CONSTRUCTION 15,000      

       Mining & Logging 800           

       Construction 14,200      

    MANUFACTURING 27,700      

      Durable Goods 16,300      

      Non-Durable Goods 11,400      

        Food Mfg. 5,400        

  SERVICE-PROVIDING 265,500    

    TRADE, TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES 52,800      

      Wholesale Trade 8,900        

      Retail Trade 36,100      

        Food & Beverage Retailers 9,700        

        General Merchandise Retailers 3,700        

      Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities 7,800        

        Transportation & Warehousing 6,600        

        Utilities 1,200        

    INFORMATION 4,500        

    FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES 12,000      

      Finance & Insurance 8,800        

      Real Estate, Rental & Leasing 3,200        

    PROFESSIONAL AND BUSINESS SERVICES 32,900      

      Professional & Technical Services 18,000      

      Administrative & Waste Services 12,800      

    EDUCATION AND HEALTH SERVICES 62,500      

      Private Educational Services 11,600      

        Colleges and Universities 6,700        

      Health Care & Social Assistance 50,900      

        Ambulatory Health Care Services 16,900      

        Hospitals 14,200      

        Nursing & Residential Care Facilities 6,600        

        Social Assistance 13,200      

    LEISURE AND HOSPITALITY 35,200      

      Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 4,000        

      Accommodation & Food Services 31,200      

        Accommodation 12,300      

          Hotels & Motels 10,900      

        Food Services & Drinking Places 18,900      

    OTHER SERVICES 10,100      

 GOVERNMENT 55,500      

      Federal Government 6,800        

      State Government Education 8,500        

      Other State Government 9,500        

      Local Government Education 23,000      

      Other Local Government 7,700        

Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision. See Annual Summary for details.

Source:  Current Employment Statistics Program (CES) produced by the Economic and Labor Market Information Division, Vermont Department of Labor (www.vtlmi.info/ces.cfm) in cooperation with the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 

(www.bls.gov/sae).

NAICS Industry



Jan-24 Dec-23 Jan-23

Prelim Revised Revised Dec-23 Jan-23 Dec-23 Jan-23

Statewide, Total Nonfarm 311.6 309.6 309.4 2.0 2.2 0.6 0.7

  Total Private 256.4 254.4 254.6 2.0 1.8 0.8 0.7

    Mining, Logging and Construction 16.8 16.6 16.7 0.2 0.1 1.2 0.6

      Mining & Logging 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.1 0.0 12.5 0.0

      Construction 15.9 15.8 15.8 0.1 0.1 0.6 0.6

    Manufacturing 28.0 27.8 29.3 0.2 -1.3 0.7 -4.4

      Durable Goods 16.5 16.4 17.6 0.1 -1.1 0.6 -6.3

      Non-Durable Goods 11.5 11.4 11.7 0.1 -0.2 0.9 -1.7

    Trade, Transportation and Utilities 53.0 52.5 52.3 0.5 0.7 1.0 1.3

      Wholesale Trade 9.0 8.8 8.9 0.2 0.1 2.3 1.1

      Retail Trade 36.3 35.9 35.6 0.4 0.7 1.1 2.0

      Trans., Warehousing & Utilities 7.7 7.8 7.8 -0.1 -0.1 -1.3 -1.3

    Information 4.5 4.5 4.6 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -2.2

    Financial Activities 12.1 12.1 12.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.8

      Finance & Insurance 8.8 8.8 8.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

      Real Estate, Rental & Leasing 3.3 3.3 3.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 3.1

    Professional and Business Services 33.6 32.9 33.0 0.7 0.6 2.1 1.8

      Professional & Technical Services 18.2 18.0 17.7 0.2 0.5 1.1 2.8

      Administrative & Waste Services 13.2 13.0 13.1 0.2 0.1 1.5 0.8

    Education and Health Services 63.4 63.6 62.3 -0.2 1.1 -0.3 1.8

      Private Educational Services 12.4 12.6 12.3 -0.2 0.1 -1.6 0.8

      Health Care & Social Assistance 51.0 51.0 50.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 2.0

    Leisure and Hospitality 34.8 34.3 34.3 0.5 0.5 1.5 1.5

      Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 4.5 4.5 4.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 2.3

      Accommodation & Food Services 30.3 29.8 29.9 0.5 0.4 1.7 1.3

    Other Services 10.2 10.1 10.1 0.1 0.1 1.0 1.0

  Government 55.2 55.2 54.8 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.7

    Federal 6.8 6.9 6.9 -0.1 -0.1 -1.4 -1.4

    State 18.3 18.4 18.2 -0.1 0.1 -0.5 0.5

    Local 30.1 29.9 29.7 0.2 0.4 0.7 1.3

Burlington-S. Burlington Metro (NECTA) 

  Total Nonfarm
126.3 125.7 124.8 0.6 1.5 0.5 1.2

Source: Current Employment Statistics Program (CES) produced by the Economic and Labor Market Information Division, Vermont 

Department of Labor (www.vtlmi.info/ces.cfm) in cooperation with the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (www.bls.gov/sae).

Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision. See Annual Summary for details.

Table 3.  Vermont Nonfarm Payroll Employment, seasonally adjusted  (thousands)

NAICS Industry
Change From: % Change From:



Table 4.     Vermont Nonfarm Payroll Employment, Annual Table, seasonally adjusted (thousands)

Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24

Prelim

Statewide, Total Nonfarm 311.6

  Total Private 256.4

    Mining, Logging and Construction 16.8

      Mining & Logging 0.9

      Construction 15.9

    Manufacturing 28.0

      Durable Goods 16.5

      Non-Durable Goods 11.5

    Trade, Transportation and Utilities 53.0

      Wholesale Trade 9.0

      Retail Trade 36.3

      Trans., Warehousing & Utilities 7.7

    Information 4.5

    Financial Activities 12.1

      Finance & Insurance 8.8

      Real Estate, Rental & Leasing 3.3

    Professional and Business Services 33.6

      Professional & Technical Services 18.2

      Administrative & Waste Services 13.2

    Education and Health Services 63.4

      Private Educational Services 12.4

      Health Care & Social Assistance 51.0

    Leisure and Hospitality 34.8

      Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 4.5

      Accommodation & Food Services 30.3

    Other Services 10.2

  Government 55.2

    Federal 6.8

    State 18.3

    Local 30.1

Burlington-S. Burlington Metro (NECTA) 

 Total Nonfarm
116.3

Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision. See Annual Summary for details.

Source: Current Employment Statistics Program (CES) produced by the Economic and Labor Market Information Division, Vermont Department of Labor (www.vtlmi.info/ces.cfm) in 

cooperation with the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (www.bls.gov/sae).

NAICS Industry



Jan-24 Dec-23 Jan-23

Prelim Revised Revised Dec-23 Jan-23 Dec-23 Jan-23

TOTAL NONFARM 123,800 126,900 121,800 -3,100 2,000 -2.4 1.6

 TOTAL PRIVATE 101,300 103,600 99,800 -2,300 1,500 -2.2 1.5

  GOODS-PRODUCING 17,700 18,300 18,300 -600 -600 -3.3 -3.3

    MINING, LOGGING AND CONSTRUCTION 5,600 6,000 5,600 -400 0 -6.7 0.0

    MANUFACTURING 12,100 12,300 12,700 -200 -600 -1.6 -4.7

       Durable Goods 7,200 7,300 7,800 -100 -600 -1.4 -7.7

       Non-Durable Goods 4,900 5,000 4,900 -100 0 -2.0 0.0

   SERVICE-PROVIDING 106,100 108,600 103,500 -2,500 2,600 -2.3 2.5

     TRADE, TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES 21,800 22,800 21,700 -1,000 100 -4.4 0.5

        Wholesale Trade 4,600 4,600 4,500 0 100 0.0 2.2

        Retail Trade 13,500 14,300 13,600 -800 -100 -5.6 -0.7

        Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities 3,700 3,900 3,600 -200 100 -5.1 2.8

     INFORMATION 2,400 2,400 2,400 0 0 0.0 0.0

     FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES 4,600 4,600 4,500 0 100 0.0 2.2

     PROFESSIONAL AND BUSINESS SERVICES 16,100 16,100 15,900 0 200 0.0 1.3

         Professional & Technical Services 9,600 9,700 9,700 -100 -100 -1.0 -1.0

     EDUCATION AND HEALTH SERVICES 22,900 23,500 22,000 -600 900 -2.6 4.1

        Health Care & Social Assistance 19,800 19,700 19,000 100 800 0.5 4.2

     LEISURE AND HOSPITALITY 11,600 11,800 11,100 -200 500 -1.7 4.5

        Accommodation & Food Services 9,800 10,000 9,600 -200 200 -2.0 2.1

         Food Services & Drinking Places 7,800 8,000 7,600 -200 200 -2.5 2.6

     OTHER SERVICES 4,200 4,100 3,900 100 300 2.4 7.7

 GOVERNMENT 22,500 23,300 22,000 -800 500 -3.4 2.3

        Federal Government 3,400 3,300 3,400 100 0 3.0 0.0

        State Government Education 6,900 7,800 6,700 -900 200 -11.5 3.0

        Other State Government 1,900 1,900 1,800 0 100 0.0 5.6

        Local Government Education 7,300 7,300 7,300 0 0 0.0 0.0

        Other Local Government 3,000 3,000 2,800 0 200 0.0 7.1

Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision. See Annual Summary for details.

Table 5.     Burlington-S. Burlington Metro (NECTA) Nonfarm Payroll Employment, not seasonally adjusted

NAICS Industry
Changes From: % Changes From:

Source:  Current Employment Statistics Program (CES) produced by the Economic and Labor Market Information Division, Vermont Department of Labor 

(www.vtlmi.info/ces.cfm) in cooperation with the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (www.bls.gov/sae).



Table 6.     Burlington-S. Burlington Metro (NECTA) Nonfarm Payroll Employment, Annual Table, not seasonally adjusted

Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24

Prelim

TOTAL NONFARM 123,800

 TOTAL PRIVATE 101,300

  GOODS-PRODUCING 17,700

    MINING, LOGGING AND CONSTRUCTION 5,600

    MANUFACTURING 12,100

       Durable Goods 7,200

       Non-Durable Goods 4,900

   SERVICE-PROVIDING 106,100

     TRADE, TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES 21,800

        Wholesale Trade 4,600

        Retail Trade 13,500

        Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities 3,700

     INFORMATION 2,400

     FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES 4,600

     PROFESSIONAL AND BUSINESS SERVICES 16,100

         Professional & Technical Services 9,600

     EDUCATION AND HEALTH SERVICES 22,900

        Health Care & Social Assistance 19,800

     LEISURE AND HOSPITALITY 11,600

        Accommodation & Food Services 9,800

         Food Services & Drinking Places 7,800

     OTHER SERVICES 4,200

 GOVERNMENT 22,500

        Federal Government 3,400

        State Government Education 6,900

        Other State Government 1,900

        Local Government Education 7,300

        Other Local Government 3,000

Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision. See Annual Summary for details.

Source:  Current Employment Statistics Program (CES) produced by the Economic and Labor Market Information Division, Vermont Department of 

Labor (www.vtlmi.info/ces.cfm) in cooperation with the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (www.bls.gov/sae).

NAICS Industry



Table 7.

INDUSTRY Jan-24 Dec-23 Jan-23

BY NAICS Prelim Revised Revised Dec-23 Jan-23

GOODS PRODUCING

Construction 1,144.81  1,120.10   1,008.24   2.2 13.5

Manufacturing 1,002.79  1,006.85   955.79      -0.4 4.9

Durable Goods 1,084.27  1,071.34   1,037.99   1.2 4.5

SERVICE PROVIDING

Wholesale Trade 871.49     888.93      880.61      -2.0 -1.0

Retail Trade 671.31     703.06      690.84      -4.5 -2.8

Health Care & Social Assist. 1,030.90  1,017.46   907.15      1.3 13.6

Table 8.

INDUSTRY Jan-24 Dec-23 Jan-23

BY NAICS Prelim Revised Revised Dec-23 Jan-23

GOODS PRODUCING

Construction 37.4 37.6 34.6 -0.5 8.1

Manufacturing 38.1 38.4 37.6 -0.8 1.3

Durable Goods 39.2 39.1 37.8 0.3 3.7

SERVICE PROVIDING

Wholesale Trade 30.6 30.6 32.7 0.0 -6.4

Retail Trade 29.2 30.2 30.3 -3.3 -3.6

Health Care & Social Assist. 32.8 32.8 32.1 0.0 2.2

Table 9.

INDUSTRY Jan-24 Dec-23 Jan-23

BY NAICS Prelim Revised Revised Dec-23 Jan-23

GOODS PRODUCING

Construction 30.61 29.79 29.14 2.8 5.0

Manufacturing 26.32 26.22 25.42 0.4 3.5

Durable Goods 27.66 27.40 27.46 0.9 0.7

SERVICE PROVIDING

Wholesale Trade 28.48 29.05 26.93 -2.0 5.8

Retail Trade 22.99 23.28 22.80 -1.2 0.8

Health Care & Social Assist. 31.43 31.02 28.26 1.3 11.2

Estimates are preliminary and subject to revision. See Annual Summary for details.

Average Hours And Earnings of Production and Nonsupervisory Workers, not seasonally adjusted

% Change From:

Source:  Current Employment Statistics Program (CES) produced by the Economic and Labor Market 

Information Division, Vermont Department of Labor (www.vtlmi.info/ces.cfm) in cooperation with the U.S. 

Bureau of Labor Statistics (www.bls.gov/sae).

              Average Weekly Earnings

% Change From:

              Average Weekly Hours

% Change From

               Average Hourly Earnings
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